HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 16-

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VALBRIDGE PROPERTY ADVISORS FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE ROUTE 238 BYPASS PROPERTY APPRAISALS

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, an amendment to the agreement with Valbridge Property Advisors for additional professional services associated with the Route 238 Bypass appraisals, in an additional amount not-to-exceed \$40,000 in a form to be approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2016
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST:City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward